IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF CLAY COUNTY, LIBERTY, MISSOURI

STATE OF MISSOURI, )

ﬂ HalL_mE E Div. L{

FEB 14 20 No. 23CY-CRO 0D bl

VS.

Timothy Marrion Haslett, Jr.
W/M 11/23/1982 )

cL
301 Old Orchard Ave CiRCUT. ggm’zﬂlme - )
Excelsior Springs, MO 64024 )

Defendant ) PANo. 047319539

INDICTMENT

COUNT.I
Charge Code: 566.030-002Y20201198.0

The Grand Jurors of the County of Clay, State of Missouri, charge that the defendant, in
violation of Section 566 030, RSMo, committed the Felony of Rape in the First Degree,
punushable upon conviction under Section 566 030, RSMo, and subject to lifetime supervision
under Section 217.735, RSMo, 1n that between September 1, 2022 and October 7, 2022, 1n the
County of Clay, State of Missouri, the defendant knowingly had sexual intercourse with T J, by
the use of forcible compulsion.

The range of punishment for the unclassified felony of first degree rape 1s imprisonment in
the custody of the Missouri Department of Corrections for life or for a term of years not less than
five years

COUNT II
Charge Code: 566.060-002Y20201199.0

The Grand Jurors of the County of Clay, State of Missouri, charge that the defendant, 1n
violation of Section 566 060, RSMo, commutted the Felony of Sodomy in the First Degree,
punishable upon conviction under Section 566 060, RSMo, and subject to lifetime supervision
under Section 217 735, RSMo, m that between September 1, 2022 and October 7, 2022, 1n the
County of Clay, State of Missouri, the defendant knowingly had deviate sexual intercourse with
T J, by the use of forcible compulsion by touching T. J.'s anus with his penis

The range of punishment for the unclassified felony of first degree sodomy is imprisonment
in the custody of the Missour1 Department of Corrections for life or for a term of years not less
than five years



COUNT. HI
Charge Code: 566.060-002Y20201199.0

The Grand Jurors of the County of Clay, State of Missour1, charge that the defendant, in
violation of Section 566 060, RSMo, committed the Felony of Sodomy in the First Degree,
punishable upon conviction under Section 566 060, RSMo, and subject to lifetime supervision
under Section 217.735, RSMo, 1n that between September 1, 2022 and October 7, 2022, 1n the
County of Clay, State of Missouri, the defendant knowingly had deviate sexual intercourse with
T J., by the use of forcible compulsion by touching T. J.'s mouth with lus pems

The range of punishment for the unclassified felony of first degree sodomy is imprisonment
in the custody of the Missouri Department of Corrections for life or for a term of years not less
than five years

COUNT- IV
Charge Code: 566.060-002Y20201199.0

The Grand Jurors of the County of Clay, State of Missouri, charge that the defendant, 1n
violation of Section 566 060, RSMo, commuitted the Felony of Sodomy in the First Degree,
punishable upon conviction under Section 566.060, RSMo, and subject to lifetime supervision
under Section 217.735, RSMo, 1n that between September 1, 2022 and October 7, 2022, in the
County of Clay, State of Missouri, the defendant knowingly had deviate sexual intercourse with
T T, by the use of forcible compulsion by penetrating T J's anus with an object done for the
purpose of terrorizing T J

The range of punishment for the unclassified felony of first degree sodomy 1s imprisonment
in the custody of the Missour1 Department of Corrections for life or for a term of years not less
than five years.

COUNT-V
Charge Code: 566.060-002Y20201199.0

The Grand Jurors of the County of Clay, State of Missour1, charge that the defendant, in
violation of Section 566.060, RSMo, commutted the Felony of Sodomy in the First Degree,
punishable upon conviction under Section 566 060, RSMo, and subject to lifetime supervision
under Section 217.735, RSMo, 1n that between September 1, 2022 and October 7, 2022, 1n the
County of Clay, State of Missouri, the defendant knowingly had deviate sexual mtercourse with
TJ , by the use of forcible compulsion by penetrating T. J 's vagina with a device equipped with
electrical current done for the purpose of terrorizing T J..

The range of punishment for the unclassified felony of first degree sodomy 1s imprisonment
1n the custody of the Missour1 Department of Corrections for life or for a term of years not less
than five years



COUNT: VI
Charge Code: 565.110-00%Y20201099.0

The Grand Jurors of the County of Clay, State of Missour1, charge that the defendant, 1n
violation of Section 565.110, RSMo, commuitted the Class B Felony of Kidnapping in the First
Degree, punishable upon conviction under Section 558.011, RSMo, in that between September 1,
2022 and October 7,2022, defendant confined T. J. for a substantial period, without T J.'s consent,
for the purpose of facilitating the commission of a felony

The range of punishment for a class B felony is imprisonment in the custody of the Missour:
Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than five (5) years and not to exceed fifteen
(15) years

COUNT: VII
Charge Code: 565.052-001Y20201399.0

The Grand Jurors of the County of Clay, State of Missour1, charge that the defendant, 1n
violation of Section 565.052, RSMo, committed the Class D Felony of Assault in the Second
Degree, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.002 and 558 011, RSMo, 1n that between
September 1, 2022 and October 7, 2022, in the County of Clay, State of Missouri, the defendant
knowingly caused physical injury to T J by means of a dangerous instrument by striking T, J
with an object.

The range punishment for a class D felony 1s imprisonment in the custody of the Missourt
Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than one (1) year and not to exceed seven
(7) years, or by imprisonment for a special term not to exceed one (1) year in the county jail or
other authorized penal nstitution, or by a fine not to exceed ten thousand dollars ($10,000), or by
both imprisonment and a fine. If money or property has been gained through the commission of
the crime, any fine imposed may be not more than double the amount of the offender's gain from
the commission of the crime.

COUNT- VIII
Charge Code: 565.052-001Y20201399.0

The Grand Jurors of the County of Clay, State of Missouri, charge that the defendant, in
violation of Section 565.052, RSMo, committed the Class D Felony of Assault in the Second
Degree, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.002 and 558.011, RSMo, 1n that between
September 1, 2022 and October 7, 2022, in the County of Clay, State of Missouri, the defendant
knowingly caused physical injury to T J by means of a dangerous instrument by shocking and/or
burning her torso

The range pumishment for a class D felony 1s imprisonment in the custody of the Missour1
Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than one (1) year and not to exceed seven
(7) years; or by imprisonment for a special term not to exceed one (1) year in the county jail or
other authorized penal mstitution; or by a fine not to exceed ten thousand dollars ($10,000); or by



both imprisonment and a fine If money or property has been gamned through the commission of
the crime, any fine imposed may be not more than double the amount of the offender's gain from
the commission of the crime

COUNT' IX
Charge Code: 568.045-005Y20203899.0

The Grand Jurors of the County of Clay, State of Missouri, charge that the defendant, 1n
violation of Section 568 045, RSMo, commutted the Class D Felony of Endangering the Welfare
of a Child in the First Degree, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558 011 and 558 002,
RSMo, in that between September 1, 2022 and October 7, 2022, in the County of Clay, State of
Missourt, the defendant knowingly acted in a manner that created a substantial risk to the life, body
and health of L H. (DOB 06/02/2014), a child less than seventeen years old, by leaving unsecured
firearms 1n areas accesible to the child.

The range pumshment for a class D felony 1s imprisonment n the custody of the Missour1
Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than one (1) year and not to exceed seven
(7) years, or by imprisonment for a special term not to exceed one (1) year in the county jail or
other authorized penal institution, or by a fine not to exceed ten thousand dollars ($10,000); or by
both imprisonment and a fine. If money or property has been ganed through the commission of
the crime, any fine imposed may be not more than double the amount of the offender's gain from
the commuission of the crime
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Witnesses:

Zachary Anderson, 1426 Laure] Street, Kearney, MO 64060

Monica Avila, 12225 Daviess Avenue, Lockport, IL 60441

Michael J. Bailey, 11 S. Water Street, Liberty, MO 64068

DEP Timothy Barton, CCSD, 12 S Water St., Liberty, MO 64068

DET Amber Bedow, CCSD, 12 S Water Street, Liberty, MO 64068

Brittney Berry, 122 N. Winnwood, Carl Junction, MO 64834

Kenneth Berry, 9114 NE 111th Place, Kansas City, MO 64157

Lance Berry, 7557 SE Troxler, Lawson, MO 64062

SGT Gary Blackwell, CCSD, 12 S Water St , Liberty, MO 64068

Nicole Blackwell, #16276, 2645 Brooklyn, Kansas City, MO 64127

DET Joshua Bodenhamer, Liberty Police Department, 101 E. Kansas St , Liberty, MO 64068
DEP Caleb Brashear, CCSD, 12 S Water St., Liberty, MO 64068

Charles Bush, 503 Clay Street, Birmingham, MO 64161

PO Eric V Byers, KCPD, 1125 Locust Street, Kansas City, MO 64106

Nathaniel Campbell, 6705 E. 17th Street, Kansas City, MO 64126

Clay Carpenter, 157A Crown Hill Road, Excelsior Springs, MO 64024

Daniel Carpenter, 1200 Wellington Street, Richmond, MO 64085

Lisa A Cashatt, 904 Don Shelton Blvd, Excelsior Springs, MO 64024

CPL Billy V. Cole, Troop A MSHP, 504 E Blue Parkway, Lee's Summit, MO 64063
CST Lor1 R Collado, 2645 Brooklyn, Kansas City, MO 64127

SGT Lionel Colon, KCPD, 1125 Locust Street, Kansas City, MO 64106

Mary Katherine Conrad, CCSD, 12 S. Water St , Liberty, MO 64068

Amy Corrigan, 4150 N Mulberry Drive, Suite 250, Kansas City, MO 64116

PO Cassie Cramer, ESPD, 201 E Broadway, Excelsior Springs, MO 64024

PO Kyle Craven, ESPD, 201 E Broadway, Excelsior Springs, MO 64024

DET Shannon Crawford, CCSD, 12 S. Water St, Liberty, MO 64068

DET Joseph Daneff, KCPD, 1125 Locust Street, Kansas City, MO 64106

Laura Debernardin, 813 N Yuma, Independence, MO 64066

SA Trisha Dewet, Federal Bureau of Investigation, 1300 Summit, Kansas City, MO 64105
SGT Andrew G Dorothy, KCPD, 1125 Locust Street, Kansas City, MO 64106

PO Ryan Dowdy, ESPD, 201 E Broadway, Excelsior Springs, MO 64024

Marena C. Draskovich, 2645 Brooklyn, Kansas City, MO 64127

Aspen Duff-Garza, RR2 Box 241, Vera, IL. 62080

CHF Gregory A Dull, ESPD, 201 E Broadway, Excelsior Springs, MO 64024

SGT Brad Dumit, KCPD, 1125 Locust Street, Kansas City, MO 64106

Brandon Fitzpatrick, 2330 College Avenue, Kansas City, MO 64127

TPR Brennen S Floray, Troop A MSHP, 504 E. Blue Parkway, Lee's Summit, MO 64063
DET Kathryn Ford, Smuithville Police Department, 107 W Main St., Smithville, MO 64089
Lloyd Foster, 15688 Garnet Drive, Excelstor Springs, MO 64024

TPR Jack Frost, Troop A MSHP, 504 E Blue Parkway, Lee's Summit, MO 64063
DET Greg Harmon, KCPD, 1125 Locust Street, Kansas City, MO 64106

Karen Haslett, 8447 Creedmore Lane, New Port Richey, FL 34654

L H, 11 S Water Street, Liberty, MO 64068

Timothy Haslett, Sr , 8447 Creedmore Lane, New Port Richey, FL 34654

Shana G. Hawkins, 2645 Brooklyn Ave, Kansas City, MO 64127



Devin Helmich, 34834 Highway U, Rayville, MO 64084

SGT Tammy M. Hinck, KCPD, 1125 Locust Street, Kansas City, MO 64106

DET Rachel Holiman, CCSD, 12 8 Water St, Liberty, MO 64068

PO Sarah Holland, KCPD, 1125 Locust Street, Kansas City, MO 64106

DET Elizabeth Hollandsworth, CCSD, 12 S Water Street, Liberty, MO 64068

CST Tiffany Hudson- Lewis, 2645 Brooklyn Ave, Kansas City, MO 64127

DET Richard S Hulme, KCPD, 1125 Locust Street, Kansas City, MO 64106

SGT Vernon D Huth, KCPD, 1125 Locust Street, Kansas City, MO 64106

PO Joshua Hyatt, ESPD, 201 E Broadway, Excelsior Springs, MO 64024

Carolyn Jaqua, 12410 Baltimore Court, Kansas City, MO 64145

Ryan Jaqua, 12410 Baltimore Court, Kansas City, MO 64145

SGT Chris Johnson, CCSD, 12 S Water St , Liberty, MO 64068

Danyell Jones, 8420 E. 108th Street, Apt 4, Kansas City, MO 64134

T J,11 S Water Street, Liberty, MO 64068

DET Brandon Kahler, NKCPD, 2010 Howell St , North Kansas City, MO 64116

CPL Brian T. Karlstrand, HOARCFL, 4150 North Mulberry Drive, Swte 250, Kansas City, MO
64116

CST Lo Keller, 2645 Brooklyn, Kansas City, MO 64127

SGT Brian Kennedy, ESPD, 201 E Broadway, Excelsior Springs, MO 64024

SGT David J Kline, Troop A MSHP, 504 E. Blue Parkway, Lee's Summit, MO 64063

CIV Darin Lee, KCPD, 1125 Locust Street, Kansas City, MO 64106

Aderius Logan, 4238 E 60th Terrace, Kansas City, MO 64130

Jennifer McMurray, KCPD Crime Lab, 2645 Brooklyn Ave, Kansas City, MO 64127

Lindsay Metcalf, 34834 Highway U, Rayville, MO 64084

Marsha Lee Metcalfe, 108 Kathy Lane, Excelsior Springs, MO 64024

PO Steven D Miller, KCPD, 1125 Locust Street, Kansas City, MO 64106

DET Cody Minmis, CCSD, 12 S Water St., Liberty, MO 64068

CPL Dustin Morey, Troop A MSHP, 504 E Blue Parkway, Lee's Summit, MO 64063

LT Nathan Mulch, Liberty Police Department, 101 E Kansas St., Liberty, MO 64068

PO Samantha Nash, ESPD, 201 E. Broadway, Excelsior Springs, MO 64024

DET Michael Nelson, CCSD, 12 S Water St , Liberty, MO 64068

CST Pamela Owens, 2645 Brooklyn Avenue, Kansas City, MO 64127

SGT Greg D Primm, Troop A MSHP, 504 E Blue Parkway, Lee's Summit, MO 64063

DET Austin Robert Prindle, Gladstone Public Safety Department, 7010 N Holmes, Gladstone,
MO 64118

PO Daniel Quiles, KCPD, 1125 Locust Street, Kansas City, MO 64106

SGT Jeremiah Renne, ESPD, 201 E Broadway, Excelsior Springs, MO 64024

Amanda Reynolds, 10 King Drive, Rolla, MO 65401

PO Bret Rider, ESPD, 201 E. Broadway, Excelsior Springs, MO 64024

Kristen Rivera, CCSD, 12 S Water St, Liberty, MO 64068

DET Kimberly M Shirley-Williams, KCPD, 1125 Locust Street, Kansas City, MO 64106

SGT Sabrma M Skourtis, Gladstone Public Safety Department, 7010 N. Holmes, Gladstone,
MO 64118

CST Marnisa Smith, 2645 Brooklyn Ave, Kansas City, MO 64127

Julhia Snyder, #16580, 2645 Brooklyn, Kansas City, MO 64127

DET Ashlie R Spiegel, KCPD, 1125 Locust Street, Kansas City, MO 64106



DET Cristin Stammler, KCPD, 1125 Locust Street, Kansas City, MO 64106
DET Jason G Steinke, KCPD, 4150 North Mulberry Drive, Suite 250, Kansas City, MO 64116
Warren Thibeaux, 4408 Independence Avenue, Kansas City, MO 64124

PO Payden Thornton, ESPD, 201 E. Broadway, Excelsior Springs, MO 64024
William Titsworth, 519 E. Whittier, Claycomo, MO 64068

DET Bruce Traxler, CCSD, 12 S Water St , Liberty, MO 64068

SGT William Von Wolf, KCPD, 1125 Locust Street, Kansas City, MO 64106
PO Steven G Walker, KCPD, 1125 Locust Street, Kansas City, MO 64106
PO Andrew Warner, ESPD, 201 E Broadway, Excelsior Springs, MO 64024
Lucretia J. Weber, 2645 Brooklyn Ave, Kansas City, MO 64127

PO Brian Wellington, KCPD, 1125 Locust Street, Kansas City, MO 64106
CPT Steve Wilhelm, CCSD, 12 § Water St , Liberty, MO 64068

Kevin Winer, 2645 Brooklyn Ave, Kansas City, MO 64127

Jamesetta Witherspoon, 1533 Line Road, Kansas City, MO 64127



State of Missouri v. Timothy Marrion Haslett, Jr.
Case#23CY-CRO D Lb3 v

NONMONETARY TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF BOND

Following Indictment, in accordance with Missour: Supreme Court Rules 22 04 and 33 01, the
Court hereby Orders (in addition to the monetary bond amount, 1f any, set forth on the
Indictment 1tself) nonmonetary bond conditions as set forth below

A

P

SN

N Y

Defendant’s bond shall be supervised by M2 5 . Defendant

shall meet with lis/her Bond Supervision Officer in person at least Aw#ze  per
week

Defendant shall be placed on electronic monitoring and house arrest

7T Prior to release on bond.

O Within hours/days of being released on bond

¥ Defendant shall not leave his/her residence except for

T Court Appearances
A Work/School.
] Treatment
A Meet with
[  Attorney.
2 Bond Supervision Officer.
= Other_Ber05pmAN ,
Curfew from y s to é bA daily
Electronic monttoring shall be by £/25 , with said
monitoring performed by  £4.4

Defendant shall obey all federal and state laws, as well as all municipal ordinances
Defendant shall submut to random urinalysts, mmmum A~ per week

Defendant shall not possess or consume any amount of alcohol whatsoever, not enter any
location where alcoholic beverages are the primary product for sale

Defendant shall not possess or consume any product or substance containing any amount
of THC, whether by prescription or not, without express permission of the Court, nor
shall Defendant enter the premuses of any location where such products or substances are
the primary item for sale.

Defendant shall not possess or consume any amount of any mind or mood-altering

prescription controlled substance without express permission of tt urtﬂ U:.

Defendant shall not possess any firearms or ammunition
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O Defendant shall be placed on electronic alcohol monitoring

L] Prior to release on bond.
] Within hours/days of being released on bond.
] Defendant shall surrender to the Court his/her
] Driver’s License
[ Passport
O Defendant shall not operate any type of motor vehicle for any reason whatsoever

] Unless lawfully licensed and fully insured
L] Unless equipped with 1gnition interlock device w/ photographic capability
O Without prior approval of the Court/Bond Supervision Officer

O Defendant shall attend and successfully complete in-patient / out-patient substance abuse
treatment at
O Defendant shall attend and complete screening for

U Clay County Drug Court/Veteran’s Court/Mental Health Court
O Medication Assisted Treatment
O Other

/Z Defendant shall have no contact, direct or indirect, with the alleged victim(s) in this case

7035, and LS. , any immediate members
of the alleged victim(s) family, nor any other witness endorsed by the State

Defendant shall not enter upon premises of

Pl 7S sow L[5 residence
Pl Any location typically frequented by 775 or £ 4.
] Other

)2’ Defendant shall maintain full time employment.

L] Defendant shall restde at
UJ A sober living facility such as Oxford House.
] Other

] Until /further Order of the Court, fully complying
with all the terms and conditions of such residency.

O Other

SO ORDERED
e Ié rORy / ‘)"l 2023 w

Dhte Hoft. SEarfe T. Alexay




